HB1010/170010/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1010 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Advertising or"; strike beginning with the second "or" in line 6 down through "message" in line 7; in lines 9 and 12, in each instance, strike "or to advertise any message"; in line 13, after "violation;" insert "<u>providing for the issuance of a certain warning to a first-time offender; providing a certain penalty for subsequent offenses;</u>"; and in line 15, strike "advertising or".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 14 down through "**SOLICIT**" in line 15 and substitute "<u>SOLICIT</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 16 down through "**MESSAGE**" in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 4, insert:

<u>"(4)</u> This subsection shall be enforced:

(I) BY THE ISSUANCE OF A WARNING THAT INFORMS THE OFFENDER OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SUBSECTION IF IT IS THE OFFENDER'S FIRST VIOLATION; AND

(II) UNDER § 27-101 OF THIS ARTICLE IF IT IS THE OFFENDER'S SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION.".